PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5455722

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNEE.		ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 043839 Frame 0181. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTED RECEIVING PARTY DATA /

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGYUAN DENG	10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK (CHINA) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	12F, BUILDING A, SOHO FUXING PLAZA NO. 299 DANSHUI ROAD
City:	HUANGPU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CN2016102380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-721-2617

Email: kristi.hemauer@kcc.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTI HEMAUER

Address Line 1: 2300 WINCHESTER ROAD
Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65023331PC01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. CABELKA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Cabelka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=65023331PC01_Corrected Assignment_QingyuanDeng#page1.tif source=65023331PC01_PatentAssignmentCoverSheet_Q_Deng#page1.tif

PATENT 505408932 REEL: 049145 FRAME: 0611

Patent Application Processed According to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)

APPLICATION NO	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	CONFIRMATION NO
PCT/CN2016/102380	10/18/2016	Brian K. Rhodes	65023331PC01	
		and the second s		
TITLE OF INVENTION				

ELASTICIZED ABSORBENT ARTICLES AND METHODS OF WEAKENING ELASTIC PORTIONS IN ELASTICIZED ABSOBENT ARTICLES

Assignment

Doolding	
WHEREAS Qingyuan Deng residing in Jiangning District of Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China (hereinafter collectively referred to as Employee Assignor), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously filed a Patent Application processed according to the PCT or the USPTO, or (2) are going to flie a Patent Application processed according to the PCT or	
the USPTO for the invention identified above. Examberly Clark (China) Co. Ltd., a. business organized under the laws of P.R. China, has AND WHEREAS Kimberly Clark China investment Limited, a business organized under the laws of China, having offices at No.	ing offices
AND WHEREAS Kimberly Clark China Investment Limited, a business organized under the laws of China, having offices at No. 3198 Jiyin Avenue, Jiangning District of Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Employer Assignee),	xt 12t , hills
is desirous of acquiring or confirming its receipt of and then passing on the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Patent Application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in all countries of the world FUKING PAR NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	A, SoHO Ba, No 299
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	thina.
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged: Qirqyual	i Deng
The Employee Assignor(s) hereby assign(s) and transfer(s) to the Employer Assignee the entire right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in all countries of the world to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in*part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all rights to claim priority from the application.	2019.3,26

The **Employee Assignor(s)** hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment acknowledgment.

The Employee Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that the Employee Assignor(s) will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in all countries as may be known and accessible to the Employee Assignor(s) and that they/he/she will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

executed this docum	nent on the date indicated t	pelow:
Date:	2016.10.10	
	Date:	

Page 1 of 1

KC Non-ALMO or 3P

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4636020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
QINGYUAN DENG		10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK CHINA INVESTMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 3199 JIYIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	JIANGNING DISTRICT
City:	NANJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	CN2016102380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-721-2617

Email: kristi.hemauer@kcc.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTI HEMAUER

Address Line 1: 2300 WINCHESTER ROAD
Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65023331PC01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH CABELKA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Cabelka/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=65023331PC01_E_Signed_Assignment_Inventors_to DengtoKC_China#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/03/2019 REEL: 049145 FRAME: 0613